
Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1 Jan Sun New Year’s Day Federal Holiday

7-8 Jan Sat-Sun

Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities 
Review of 2022 and

Plan 2023 activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

8 Jan Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

8 Jan Sun
An Overview of
 Jama'at Financial

System 3:00 PM EDT

Finance Dept Webinar

10-20 Jan Tue-Fri Ashara Wasiyyat Wasaya Dept Jama’at

13-15 Jan Fri-Sun
Ansar Leadership

Conference

Auxiliary National Majlis

Ansarullah

Baitul Ikram Mosque, Dallas

14 Jan Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

16 Jan Mon
MLK Jr. Day Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

21 Jan Sat
9th Annual USA Quran

and Science

Symposium

AAMS Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

22 Jan Sun Seerat un Nabi Day Regional Jama’at

28 Jan Sat
Waqf-e-Nau Career

Expo - National

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person / Virtual

29 Jan Sun Public Affairs Seminar Umur Kharijiyya Dept Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

Calendar

January

2023 NAT IONAL



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-10 Feb Wed-Fri Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

4-5 Feb Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

11 Feb Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

11-12 Feb Sat-Sun
President’s Refresher

Course

National Jama’at GS

Office

Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

12 Feb Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

18 Feb Sat
Jamia Inspiration and

Orientation Camp

Waqf-e-Nau Dept Virtual

20 Feb Mon
Presidents’ Day Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

25 Feb Sat
Lajna National

Tabligh/Media/Public

Affair Training

Auxiliary National Lajna

Ima'illah

Virtual

26 Feb Sun Musleh Mao’ud Day Local Jama’at

February



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

4–5 Mar Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

4–5 Mar Sat-Sun
MKA Khuddam/Atfal

Ijtema

Aux MKA Local

10-12 Mar Fri-Sun
2nd Refresher Course,

Darul Qada USA

Darul Qada Dept Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

10-20 Mar Fri-Mon Ashara Wasiyyat Wasaya Dept Jama’at

11 Mar Sat
Rishta Nata “Meet and

Greet” Program

Rishta Nata Dept Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

12 Mar Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

17-19 Mar Fri-Sun
Lajna National

Mentoring Conference

Auxiliary National Lajna

Ima’illah

Baitul Ikram Mosque, Dallas

18 Mar Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

18 Mar Sat Local Quran Conference TaQwa Dept Jama’at

19 Mar Sun Know Your History Ishaat Dept Webinar

23 Mar to 20 Apr Thu-Thu Ramadan Local Jama’at

26 Mar Sun Masih Mao’ud Day Local Jama’at

March



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-10 Apr Sat-Mon Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

1-2 Apr Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

9 Apr Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

21 Apr Eid ul Fitr Local Jama’at

28-30 Apr Fri-Sun
Majlis Shura – USA

Jama’at

General Secretary

Office

Bait ur Rahman                                               

Mosque, MD

April



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

6-7 May Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

6 May Sat
Waqf-e-Nau Regional

Ijtema

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person / East Coast Regions

13 May Sat
Waqf-e-Nau Regional

Ijtema

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person / West & Central Regions

13-14 May Sat-Sun Ansar Regional Ijtimaat
Auxiliary Majlis

Ansarullah

Local/Regional

14 May Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

18-21 May Thu-Sun
Jamia Canada Visit
 (Parents and

Atfal/Khuddam)

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person Canada

19-21 May Fri-Sun
Regional Ijtema’at

Khuddam/Atfal

Aux MKA Local/Regional

20 May Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

20-21 May Sat-Sun
Majlis Ansarullah Family

Day

Auxiliary Majlis

Ansarullah

Local

28 May Sun Khilafat day Local Jama’at

29 May Mon
Memorial Day Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

May



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-10 Jun Thu-Sat Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

3-4 Jun Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

10 Jun Sat
Rishta Nata Webinar

Garments For Each

Other

Rishta Nata Dept Webinar

11 Jun Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

17-18 Jun Sat-Sun Spiritual Fitness Camp Tarbiyat Dept Local Jama’at

18 Jun Sun Know Your History Ishaat Dept Webinar

19-22 Jun Mon- Thur
Waqf-e-Nau National

Summer Camp

Waqf-e-Nau Dept South Virginia Mosque, VA

23-25 Jun Fri-Sun MKA – National Ijtema Auxiliary National MKA Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

24 Jun Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

24 Jun Sat
Lajna National Virtual

Mentoring Conference

Auxiliary National Lajna

Ima’illah

Virtual

28 Jun Wed Eid ul Adha Local Jama’at

30 Jun to
 9 Jul Fri-Sun

Ashara Wasiyyat Wasaya Dept Jama’at

June



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-2 Jul Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

4 Jul Tue Independence Day Federal Holiday

8-14 Jul Sat-Fri National Youth Camp Talim Dept Bait Ur Rahman Mosque, MD

8-9 Jul Sat-Sun Ansar Regional Ijtimaat
Auxiliary Majlis

Ansarullah

Local/Regional

9 Jul Sun
Tahir Academy

Graduation

Tarbiyat Dept Local Mosque

9 Jul Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

14-16 Jul Fri-Sun Jalsa Salana USA National Harrisburg PA

22-23 Jul Sat-Sun Ansar Regional Ijtimaat
Auxiliary Majlis

Ansarullah

Local/Regional

28-30 Jul Fri-Sun Jalsa Salana UK UK UK

July



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-10 Aug Tue-Thu Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

5-6 Aug Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

12-13 Aug Sat-Sun Spiritual Fitness Camp Tarbiyat Dept Local Jama’at

13 Aug Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

17-22 Aug Thu-Tue
National Tarbiyat Camp

(15-18 years old)

Aux MKA Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

19 Aug Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

25-27 Aug Fri-Sun Lajna National Ijtema
Auxiliary National Lajna

Ima’illah

Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

26 Aug Sat
Annual Tahir Academy

Conference

Tarbiyat Dept Baltimore Masjid, MD

August



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

2-3 Sep Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

2-4 Sep Sat-Mon
Labor Day Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

9-10 Sep Sat-Sun
Majlis Ansarullah Family

Day

Auxiliary Majlis

Ansarullah

Local

10 Sep Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

16 Sep Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

16 Sep Sat
Rishta Nata Webinar

Garments For Each

Other

Rishta Nata Dept Webinar

17 Sep Sun Know Your History Ishaat Dept Webinar

22-24 Sep Fri-Sun MKA Majlis-e- Shura Auxiliary National MKA
Bait ur Rahman 
Mosque, MD

September



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

30 Sep -1
 Oct Sat-Sun

Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

1-10 Oct Sun-Tue Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

6-8 Oct Fri-Sun
Ansar Shura and

National Ijtima

Auxiliary National Majlis

Ansarullah

Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

7-8 Oct Sat-Sun Atfal Rallies
Auxiliary MKA
 Regional

Local MKA

8 Oct Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

9 Oct Mon
Columbus Day Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

14 Oct Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

21-22 Oct Sat-Sun
National Quran

Conference

TaQwa Dept Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

27-29 Oct Fri-Sun
Lajna National Majlis-e-

Shura

Auxiliary National Lajna

Ima'illah

Atlanta Mosque, GA

October



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

3-13 Nov Fri-Mon Ashara Wasiyyat Wasaya Dept Jama’at

4-5 Nov Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

11 Nov Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

11 Nov Sat
Waqf-e-Nau Regional

Ijtema

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person / East Coast Regions

12 Nov Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

18 Nov Sat
National Annual

Tarbiyat Conference

Tarbiyat Dept Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

18 Nov Sat
Waqf-e-Nau Regional

Ijtema

Waqf-e-Nau Dept In Person / West & Central Regions

23–26 Nov Thu-Sun
Thanksgiving Long

Weekend

Federal Holiday

November



Event Local/Regn/  National Venue

1-10 Dec Fri-Sun Salat Ashara Tarbiyat Dept Jama’at

2-3 Dec Sat-Sun
Local

Jama’at/Auxiliary

Activities

Local/Aux Jama’at

8-10 Dec Fri-Sun
Fazl-e-Omar Qaideen

Conference / Atfal

Refresher Course

Auxiliary National MKA Bait ur Rahman Mosque, MD

9 Dec Sat National Amila Meeting National Jama’at In-Person/Zoom Meeting

9 Dec Sat
Rishta Nata Webinar

Garments For Each

Other

Rishta Nata Dept Webinar

10 Dec Sun
Tarbiyat Webinar – 8

PM EDT

Tarbiyat Dept Webinar

17 Dec Sun Know Your History Ishaat Dept Webinar

22-24 Dec Fri-Sun
West Coast Jalsa

Salana (Tentative)

National Jama’at Chino Mosque, CA

25 Dec Mon Christmas Day Federal Holiday

December


